

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	170219	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Contract		Status:	Approved	
File created:	7/10/2017		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	7/17/2017		Final action:	7/17/2017	
Title:	Contract - Atlantic Emergency Solutions - Pierce Fire Apparatus Council is requested to approve award of contract to Atlantic Emergency Solution in the amount of \$1,897,933.00 for the purchase of three (3) Pierce Fire Apparatus (pumper, pumper tanker and rescue/service truck); and declare the old equipment as surplus and dispose of through the online auction process				
Sponsors:	Committee of the Whole				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 10. Contract - Purchase of Fire Apparatus				
Date	Ver. Action B	ş Ş	Act	ion	Result
7/17/2017	1 City Co			proved	Pass

## **<u>Contract - Atlantic Emergency Solutions - Pierce Fire Apparatus</u>**

Council is requested to approve award of contract to Atlantic Emergency Solution in the amount of \$1,897,933.00 for the purchase of three (3) Pierce Fire Apparatus (pumper, pumper tanker and rescue/service truck); and declare the old equipment as surplus and dispose of through the online auction process.. [Enter body here.]